the owner and holder of a certain mortgage executed by JESSE 
A. DIAZ II  and ADEBA S. DIAZ, to HERNANDO COUNTY, bearing date of August 27, 2010 recorded in Official Records Book 
2775, Page 849, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida, securing that certain note in the principal sum of Forty-Four 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($44,259.00) and modified mortgage recorded February 7, 2011, in 
Official Records Book 2801, Page 748, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida, amending the note to the principal 
sum of Forty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($45,439.00), and certain promises and obligations 
set forth in said mortgage, upon the property situated in Hernando County, Florida as follows, to wit:  

Lot 12, Block 862, Spring Hill Unit 13, According to the Plat Thereof, as Recorded in Plat Book 8, 

Pages 84-100, Inclusive, of the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida